

# Premium Mac & Cheese (Elbow)

JTM Item Number: 5757

**Product Title**

MACARONI &amp; CHEESE

<b>Nutritional Information</b>	<b>Per Serving</b>	<b>Per 100 Grams</b>
Serving Size (oz.)	6.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	170.10	100.00
Servings Per Case	80	136
Calories (kcal)	314	184
Protein (g)	15	9
Carbohydrates (g)	26	16
Dietary Fiber (g)	1	1
Total Sugar (g)	4	2
Added Sugar (g)	0	0
Fat (g)	15	9
Saturated Fat (g)	8.8	5.15
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0	0.00
Cholesterol (mg)	46	27
Vitamin D (mcg)	0	0
Calcium (mg)	363	214
Iron (mg)	1	1
Potassium (mg)	632	371
Sodium (mg)	581	342

**Product Specifications**

UPC (GTIN)	00049485057574
Case Pack	30# 6 Bags
Net Weight	30.000
Gross Weight	31.300
Case Length	15.440
Case Width	11.810
Case Height	6.880
Case Cube	0.730
TixHi	10x7
Shelf Life	548

**Ingredients**

WATER, COOKED MACARONI (enriched macaroni [semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, potassium citrate, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

**CN Statement: CN ID Number:****Allergens**

Milk, Egg, Wheat

**Preparation**

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

December 26, 2023